The use of low flow sampling techniques will be noted on the COC. See the IPP tab for 
specifics. 

• At minimum two hundred and forty (240} per year composite commercial/ industrial wastewater 
discharges are sampled. These samples will be analyzed for COD, BOD, TSS, and NH3. 

• At a minimum, one hundred and thirty-two (132} per year of the above composite commercial/ 
industrial wastewater discharges are analyzed for P. See Village of Bensenville Industrial 
Sampling summary. 

• At a minimum, there are thirty-six (36) samples in the above composites that are analyzed for 
Metals. The parameters are specific for each industry. 

• At a minimum, there are one hundred fifty-six (156} grab samples each taken for pH and Oil & 
Grease (HEM) (method 1664. A) 

• Note: Most IU do not have violations. A dollar amount range will be provided by the Village in 
the summary that indicates the range of the repeat sampling and analyses performed in the last